Spring 2012 4th Week - VCCCD Students by Gender

Moorpark College
Students

Gender
Female
Male

Unrptd

Totals

7,260
6,755
8

51.77%
48.17%
0.06%

14,023 100.00%

Credit Units
65,709.0 50.87%
63,392.5 49.08%

71.5 0.06%

129,173.0 100.00%

Oxnard College
Students

3,962 54.50%
3,296 45.34%

12

0.17%

7,270 100.00%

Credit Units

30,521.0 53.88%
26,053.5 45.99%
740 0.13%

56,648.5 100.00%

Ventura College

Students
7,763 54.68%
6,369 44.86%

66 0.46%
14,198 100.00%

Credit Units

65,625.5 53.80%
55,735.0 45.70%
611.0 0.50%

121,971.5 100.00%

District Wide

Students

17,582
15,310
84

53.32%
46.43%
0.25%

32,976 100.00%

Credit Units

161,855.5 52.59%
145,181.0 47.17%
756.5 0.25%

307,793.0 100.00%

Spring 2012 4th Week - VCCCD Students by Day/Evening Attendance and Gender

Day or

Evening Sex

Both
Female
Male
Unrptd
Sub-totals

Day
Female
Male
Unrptd
Sub-totals

Evening
Female
Male
Unrptd
Sub-totals

Totals

Moorpark College

Students
2,552 18.20%
2,648 18.88%

1 0.01%
5201 37.09%
3,817 27.22%
3,324 23.70%

4 0.03%
7,145 50.95%

891 6.35%
783 5.58%

3 0.02%

1,677 11.96%
14,023 100.00%

Credit Units
28,2485 21.87%
29,741.0 23.02%

12.0 0.01%
58,001.5 44.90%
33,564.0 25.98%
30,120.5 23.32%

53.0 0.04%
63,737.5 49.34%

3,896.5 3.02%
3,531.0 2.73%

6.5 0.01%
7,434.0 5.76%

129,173.0 100.00%

Oxnard College

Students
1,461 20.10%
1,277 17.57%

4 0.06%
2,742 37.72%
1,736 23.88%
1,348 18.54%

5 0.07%
3,089 42.49%
765 10.52%
671 9.23%

3 0.04%
1,439 19.79%
7,270 100.00%

Credit Units

26.52%
23.41%

0.08%
50.01%

15,023.5
13,262.5

45.0
28,331.0

21.33%
16.85%

0.03%
38.21%

12,081.5
9,547.0
19.0
21,6475

6.03%
5.73%
0.02%
11.77%

3,416.0
3,244.0

10.0
6,670.0

56,648.5 100.00%

Spring 2012 4th Week - VCCCD Full-Time Students (12 or more units) by Ethnicity

Ventura College

Students

2,601 18.32%
2,365 16.66%

22 0.15%
4,988 35.13%

4,109 28.94%
2,965 20.88%

34 0.24%
7,108 50.06%

1,053 7.42%
1,039 7.32%

10 0.07%
2,102 14.80%

14,198 100.00%

Credit Units

22.63%
21.37%

0.22%
44.22%

27,605.0
26,065.0

267.0
53,937.0

33,399.0
24,551.0

306.5
58,256.5

27.38%
20.13%

0.25%
47.76%

4,621.5
5,119.0

37.5
9,778.0

3.79%
4.20%
0.03%
8.02%

121,971.5 100.00%

District Wide
Students Credit Units

7,048 21.37% 77,584.0 25.21%
6,631 20.11%  75,033.0 24.38%
29 0.09% 354.0 0.12%
13,708 41.57% 152,971.0 49.70%
8,336 25.28%  74,109.5 24.08%
6,614 20.06%  59,849.5 19.44%
41 0.12% 3525 0.11%
14,991 45.46% 134,311.5 43.64%
2,198 6.67% 10,162.0 3.30%
2,065 6.26% 10,298.5 3.35%
14 0.04% 50.0 0.02%
4,277 12.97% 20,5105 6.66%
32,976 100.00% 307,793.0 100.00%

Ethnicity
Asian
Black

Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska

Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
White

Unreported

Totals

Moorpark College

Students
464 3.02%
86 0.56%
1,279 8.31%
16 0.10%
7 0.05%
265 1.72%
3,130 20.34%
45 0.29%
5,292 34.40%

Effective Date: January 30, 2012

Credit Units
6,741.5 4.74%
1,195.5 0.84%

17,934.0 12.62%

206.5 0.15%

1000 0.07%
3,800.0 2.67%

43,782.0 30.82%

663.0 0.47%

74,4225 52.38%

Oxnard College

Students
124 1.67%
50 0.67%
1,446 19.44%
7 0.09%
11 0.15%
44 0.59%
248 3.33%
10 0.13%
1,940 26.08%

Credit Units
1,7020 2.85%
684.5 1.15%
19,587.0 32.83%
940 0.16%
1515 0.25%
612.5 1.03%
3,347.0 5.61%
143.0 0.24%
26,3215 44.11%

Ventura College

Students
236 1.71%
141  1.02%

2,593 18.84%
29 0.21%

20 0.15%
207 1.50%
1,536 11.16%
32 0.23%
4,794 34.83%

Credit Units
3,336.0 2.80%
2,010.5 1.69%

36,326.5 30.54%

4140 0.35%

2905 0.24%
2,927.0 2.46%

21,4410 18.03%

4325 0.36%

67,178.0 56.48%

District Wide
Students Credit Units
901 2.62% 12,958.0 4.04%
316 0.92% 4,459.5 1.39%
5,794 16.85% 80,704.0 25.17%
58 0.17% 7975 0.25%
41 0.12% 589.0 0.18%
553 1.61% 7,895.0 2.46%
5264 15.31% 73,6825 22.98%
99 0.29% 1,413.5 0.44%
13,026 37.88% 182,499.0 56.91%
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