Spring 2012 4th Week - VCCCD Students by Gender																
			Moorp	ark College			<u>Oxna</u>	rd College	<u>Ventu</u>	<u>ra College</u>		District Wide				
Gender		Students		Credit Units		Students		Credit Units		Students	Credit Units		Students		Credit Units	
Female		7,260	51.77%	65,709.0	50.87%	3,962	54.50%	30,521.0 53.88	8%	7,763 54.68%	65,625.5 53.	80%	17,582	53.32%	161,855.5	52.59%
Male		6,755	48.17%	63,392.5	49.08%	3,296	45.34%	26,053.5 45.99	9%	6,369 44.86%	55,735.0 45.	70%	15,310	46.43%	145,181.0	47.17%
Unrptd		8	0.06%	71.5	0.06%	12	0.17%	74.0 0.13	3%	66 0.46%	611.0 0.	50%	84	0.25%	756.5	0.25%
	Totals	14,023	100.00%	129,173.0	100.00%	7,270	100.00%	56,648.5 100.00	0%	14,198 100.00%	121,971.5 100.	00%	32,976	100.00%	307,793.0	100.00%

Day or	Sex		Moorp	ark College			Oxnard College				<u>Ventu</u>	ra College		District Wide				
Evening		S	tudents	Credit	Units	Stu	udents	Credit	Units	Stu	udents	Credit	Units	Stu	udents	Credit L	Jnits	
Both																		
	Female	2,552	18.20%	28,248.5	21.87%	1,461	20.10%	15,023.5	26.52%	2,601	18.32%	27,605.0	22.63%	7,048	21.37%	77,584.0	25.219	
	Male	2,648	18.88%	29,741.0	23.02%	1,277	17.57%	13,262.5	23.41%	2,365	16.66%	26,065.0	21.37%	6,631	20.11%	75,033.0	24.389	
	Unrptd	1	0.01%	12.0	0.01%	4	0.06%	45.0	0.08%	22	0.15%	267.0	0.22%	29	0.09%	354.0	0.129	
	Sub-totals	5,201	37.09%	58,001.5	44.90%	2,742	37.72%	28,331.0	50.01%	4,988	35.13%	53,937.0	44.22%	13,708	41.57%	152,971.0	49.70%	
Day																		
	Female	3,817	27.22%	33,564.0	25.98%	1,736	23.88%	12,081.5	21.33%	4,109	28.94%	33,399.0	27.38%	8,336	25.28%	74,109.5	24.08%	
	Male	3,324	23.70%	30,120.5	23.32%	1,348	18.54%	9,547.0	16.85%	2,965	20.88%	24,551.0	20.13%	6,614	20.06%	59,849.5	19.44%	
	Unrptd	4	0.03%	53.0	0.04%	5	0.07%	19.0	0.03%	34	0.24%	306.5	0.25%	41	0.12%	352.5	0.119	
	Sub-totals	7,145	50.95%	63,737.5	49.34%	3,089	42.49%	21,647.5	38.21%	7,108	50.06%	58,256.5	47.76%	14,991	45.46%	134,311.5	43.64%	
Evening																		
	Female	891	6.35%	3,896.5	3.02%	765	10.52%	3,416.0	6.03%	1,053	7.42%	4,621.5	3.79%	2,198	6.67%	10,162.0	3.30%	
	Male	783	5.58%	3,531.0	2.73%	671	9.23%	3,244.0	5.73%	1,039	7.32%	5,119.0	4.20%	2,065	6.26%	10,298.5	3.35%	
	Unrptd	3	0.02%	6.5	0.01%	3	0.04%	10.0	0.02%	10	0.07%	37.5	0.03%	14	0.04%	50.0	0.02%	
	Sub-totals	1,677	11.96%	7,434.0	5.76%	1,439	19.79%	6,670.0	11.77%	2,102	14.80%	9,778.0	8.02%	4,277	12.97%	20,510.5	6.66%	
	Totals	14,023	100.00%	129,173.0	100.00%	7,270	100.00%	56,648.5	100.00%	14,198 100.00% 121,971.5 100.00%		100.00%	32,976	6 100.00% 307,793.0 100		100.00%		

Spring 2012 4th Week - VCCCD Full-Time Students (12 or more units) by Ethnicity																
		<u>Moorp</u>	ark College		Oxnard College					<u>Ventu</u>	ra College		District Wide			
Ethnicity	Students		Credit Units		Students		Credit Units		Students		Credit Units		Students		Credit L	Jnits
Asian	464	3.02%	6,741.5	4.74%	124	1.67%	1,702.0	2.85%	236	1.71%	3,336.0	2.80%	901	2.62%	12,958.0	4.04%
Black	86	0.56%	1,195.5	0.84%	50	0.67%	684.5	1.15%	141	1.02%	2,010.5	1.69%	316	0.92%	4,459.5	1.39%
Hispanic	1,279	8.31%	17,934.0	12.62%	1,446	19.44%	19,587.0	32.83%	2,593	18.84%	36,326.5	30.54%	5,794	16.85%	80,704.0	25.17%
American Indian/Alaska	16	0.10%	206.5	0.15%	7	0.09%	94.0	0.16%	29	0.21%	414.0	0.35%	58	0.17%	797.5	0.25%
Pacific Islander	7	0.05%	100.0	0.07%	11	0.15%	151.5	0.25%	20	0.15%	290.5	0.24%	41	0.12%	589.0	0.18%
Two or More Races	265	1.72%	3,800.0	2.67%	44	0.59%	612.5	1.03%	207	1.50%	2,927.0	2.46%	553	1.61%	7,895.0	2.46%
White	3,130	20.34%	43,782.0	30.82%	248	3.33%	3,347.0	5.61%	1,536	11.16%	21,441.0	18.03%	5,264	15.31%	73,682.5	22.98%
Unreported	45	0.29%	663.0	0.47%	10	0.13%	143.0	0.24%	32	0.23%	432.5	0.36%	99	0.29%	1,413.5	0.44%
Totals	5,292	34.40%	74,422.5	52.38%	1,940	26.08%	26,321.5	44.11%	4,794	34.83%	67,178.0	56.48%	13,026	37.88%	182,499.0	56.91%